

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**Civil Application (CAF) No. 2956 of 2015**

in

**First Appeal St. No. 9430 of 2015**

*The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. through its Branch Manager, Khamgaon*

**VERSUS**

*Smt. Janabai Surendra Koshti and ors.*

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Mrs. Mrunal Naik, Advocate for the appellant/applicant  
Shri Shishir Dongre, Advocate h/f Ms. Radhika Bajaj, Advocate  
for the respondent no. 5

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.**

**DATE : 28-6-2016.**

Heard Mrs. Naik, learned counsel for the applicant/  
appellant and Shri Dongre, learned counsel appearing on  
behalf of Ms. Bajaj, learned counsel for the respondent  
no. 5.

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 4 though  
served.

Perused the order of this Court dated 14-12-2015.

For the reasons stated in the application, more  
particularly in paragraph nos. 2 to 4 which deal with the  
administrative and procedural aspects, the application is  
allowed and delay is condoned.

**First Appeal St. No. 9430 of 2015****Heard.****Admit.**

Call R &amp; P.

Shri Dongre, learned counsel waives notice for the  
respondent no. 5.

**JUDGE***wasnik*