

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.930 OF 2016**

The Oriental Insurance Company

...Versus...

Smt. Janabai Surendra Koshti and ors.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Ms Mrunal Naik, Advocate for appellant

Mr Anurag Mankar, Adv. h/f. Mr K. S. Narwade, Advocate for respondent No.2

**CORAM : V. G. BISHT, J.**

**DATE : 06.04.2022**

1. The counsel for the appellant submits that there is no legal heirs of respondent No.4. Statement is accepted.
2. The respondent Nos.1 and 3 are already on record. The paper book is already filed.
3. Post the matter for final hearing after summer vacation.

**(V.G. BISHT, J.)**