

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 930 OF 2016

The Oriental Insurance Company Thr. Its Branch..PETITIONER
Manager Khamgaon Repre. By Dy. Manager,
Oriental Ins

V/S

Smt. Janabai Surendra Koshti And OthersRESPONDENT

MRUNAL NAIK for Petitioner
K.S. NARWADE for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 1st July, 2025

P.C. :

None present stand over to two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)